OP \$65.00 3321275

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM638162

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GHC ND LICENSING, LTD.		12/18/2018	Limited Partnership: SAINT LUCIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GHC ND LICENSING LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3321275	SILVER FUZION
Registration Number:	3209847	NATURAL HEALTH AND ORGANIC LIVING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695360

Email: mhomyk@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Homyk
Address Line 1: One Logan Square
Address Line 2: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	317280-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Homyk
SIGNATURE:	/matthew homyk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificates of Domestication and Formation filed with DE Secretary of State for GHC ND Licensing, L#page1.tif

source=Certificates of Domestication and Formation filed with DE Secretary of State for GHC ND Licensing, L#page2.tif

source=Certificates of Domestication and Formation filed with DE Secretary of State for GHC ND Licensing, L#page3.tif

source=Certificates of Domestication and Formation filed with DE Secretary of State for GHC ND Licensing, L#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION OF "GHC ND LICENSING,

LTD.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2018, AT 10:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

7199221 8100D SR# 20188210048 Authentication: 204127725 Date: 12-18-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:20 AM 12/18/2018 FILED 10:20 AM 12:18:2018 SR 20188210048 - File Number 7199221

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DOMESTICATION

The undersigned does hereby certify that:

- Pursuant to the provisions of Title 6, Section 18-212 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "LLCA"), the name of the entity to become domesticated in the State of Delaware, immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of domestication is GHC ND LICENSING, LTD.. (the "Foreign Entity").
- 2. The date on which the Foreign Entity was first formed, incorporated, created or otherwise came into being is September 7, 2005.
- The jurisdiction where the Foreign Entity was first formed, incorporated, created or otherwise came into being is Saint Lucia.
- The name of the entity as set forth in its certificate of formation filed in accordance with subsection (c) of Section 18-212 of the LLCA is GHC ND LICENSING, LLC.
- This domestication shall be effective upon the filing of this certificate and the certificate of formation.
- 6. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the Foreign Entity or any other equivalent thereto under applicable law, immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of domestication is Saint Lucia.
- This domestication has been approved in the manner provided for by the document, instrument, agreement or other writing, as the case may be, governing the internal affairs of the Foreign Entity and the conduct of its business or by applicable non-Delaware law, as appropriate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Limited Liability Company Domestication on the 11th day of December, 2018.

> GHC ND LICENSING, LLC cuSlaned by:

Name:

-3CB4D365EFB**@dward** Group

Title: President

006611\00002\2184680.1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GHC ND LICENSING LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2018, AT 10:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

7199221 8100D SR# 20188210048

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANSON SALVERY OF SALVE

Authentication: 204127725

Date: 12-18-18

State of Belaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:20 AM 12/18/2018
FILED 10:20 AM 12/18/2018
SR 20188210048 - File Number 7199221

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GHC ND LICENSING LLC

This Certificate of Formation of GHC ND LICENSING LLC (the "LLC"), dated December 11, 2018, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-201, et seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is GHC ND Licensing LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, County of New Castle, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, County of New Castle, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

/s/ Alexandra Parker
Alexandra R. Parker, Authorized Person

006611\00002\2185136.1

RECORDED: 04/09/2021